
SCHEDULED 

ADDITIONAL PAY - EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 

Additional pay for sponsors/advisors of extra-curricular activities 
shall be made as follows: 

Intramural_Sponsors 

a. 
b. 

Durirtg 1982-83 school year 
During 1983-84 school year 

$12 per hoar 
$13 per hour 

Extra-Curricular Advisors 

. High School 

Category•.I 

Released ti~e (1 less teaching assignment) plus following compensation: 

Yearbook 
Newspaper 
Drama 

Category II 

Drama (Assistants) 
Student Council 
Class Advisors - Gr. 9-11 
Class Advisors - Gr. 12 
Stage Crew 
School Store 
National Honor Society 

Category III· 

.Clubs* /Activities 

1 

300 
300 
300 

200 
300· 

STEPS 

2 

450 
450 
450 

300 
400 

200 
400 
200 
200 
200 

100 

3 

600 
600 
600 

450 
500 

*Clubs by recommendation of Principal and approval by Board. 

Franklin School 

Yearbook (2 people) 
Student Council (2 people) 
Art Club 
Twirling Club 
Debonaires (Vocal Group) 

(Practices on School Time, 
but Performances on Out-of-School Time) 

Jersey Man Club 

Elementary Schools 

Supervisors .of Elementary School Patrols -

150 each - No Homeroom 
150 each 
100 
100 
100 

100 

No monetary_remuneration, but relief from lunch duty .. 



.. 

Dated: 

ADDITIONAL PAY - COMMITTEES AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

Additional pay for participation in committee work and special programs 
after regular hours shall be ~ade as follows: 

Committee Work 

Leader 
Participant 

CAT Program 

Leader 
Teacher •. 

Driver Education 

SAT Classes 

Summer School 

Half Session 
Full Session 

$20.00 per hour 
15.00 per hour 

20.00 per hour 
15.00 per hour 

12.50 per hour 

60.0Q per session 

$ 700.00 
1400.00 

May 23, 1983 




