# ADDITIONAL PAY - EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

Additional pay for sponsors/advisors of extra-curricular activities shall be made as follows:

# Intramural Sponsors

a.	During 1	1982-83	school	year	\$12	per	hour
b.	During 1	1983-84	school	year	\$13	per	hour

# Extra-Curricular Advisors

High School

Category I

Released time (1 less teaching assignment) plus following compensation:

		STEPS	
	1	2	3
Yearbook Newspaper Drama	300 300 300	450 450 450	600 600 600
Category II			•
Drama (Assistants) Student Council Class Advisors - Gr. 9-11 Class Advisors - Gr. 12 Stage Crew School Store National Honor Society	200	300 400 200 400 200 200 200	450 500
Category III			
Clubs*/Activities	•	100	

\*Clubs by recommendation of Principal and approval by Board.

#### Franklin School

150	each	-	No	Homeroom
150	each			
100				
100				
100				
100				
	150 100 100 100	150 each 100 100 100	150 each 100 100 100	100 100 100

# Elementary Schools

Supervisors of Elementary School Patrols -No monetary remuneration, but relief from lunch duty.

# ADDITIONAL PAY - COMMITTEES AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS

Additional pay for participation in committee work and special programs after regular hours shall be made as follows:

Committee Work

Leader \$20.00 per hour Participant 15.00 per hour

CAT Program

Leader 20.00 per hour Teacher 5.00 per hour

Driver Education 12.50 per hour

SAT Classes 60.00 per session

Summer School

Half Session \$ 700.00 Full Session 1400.00

Dated: May 23, 1983